

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds  
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09**

*030 - Franklin County Schools*

|   | GOVERNMENTAL            |                       |                       | FIDUCIARY           |                      |                         |
|---|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|
|   | General                 | Special Revenue       | Debt Service          | Capital Projects    | Expendable Trust     | Total                   |
| <b>Revenues</b>   |                         |                       |                       |                     |                      |                         |
| State Sources   | \$21,140,341.21         | \$0.00                | \$289,971.00          | \$468,700.00        | \$0.00               | \$21,899,012.21         |
| Federal Sources   | \$520.00                | \$7,914,088.49        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00               | \$7,914,608.49          |
| Local Sources   | \$5,686,754.80          | \$1,416,239.14        | \$9,979.04            | \$0.00              | \$685,065.77         | \$7,798,038.75          |
| Other Sources   | \$427,742.62            | \$40,002.48           | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00               | \$467,745.10            |
| <b>Total Revenues:</b>  | <b>\$27,255,358.63</b>  | <b>\$9,370,330.11</b> | <b>\$299,950.04</b>   | <b>\$468,700.00</b> | <b>\$685,065.77</b>  | <b>\$38,079,404.55</b>  |
| <b>Expenditures</b>   |                         |                       |                       |                     |                      |                         |
| Instructional Services  | \$17,433,481.75         | \$2,737,766.13        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$369,870.06         | \$20,541,117.94         |
| Instructional Support Services  | \$3,878,024.07          | \$648,540.90          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$77,463.26          | \$4,604,028.23          |
| Operation & Maintenance Services  | \$1,973,217.48          | \$767,504.66          | \$0.00                | \$362,176.00        | \$18,233.29          | \$3,121,131.43          |
| Auxiliary Services  | \$2,043,066.75          | \$3,633,852.34        | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$26,474.34          | \$5,703,393.43          |
| General Administrative Services   | \$1,417,314.19          | \$170,629.34          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00               | \$1,587,943.53          |
| Capital Outlay  | \$1,004,469.35          | \$661,283.30          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00               | \$1,665,752.65          |
| Debt Service  | \$0.00                  | \$0.00                | \$1,218,610.00        | \$0.00              | \$0.00               | \$1,218,610.00          |
| Other Expenditures  | \$565,475.95            | \$766,059.47          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$223,990.57         | \$1,555,525.99          |
| <b>Total Expenditures:</b>  | <b>\$28,315,049.54</b>  | <b>\$9,385,636.14</b> | <b>\$1,218,610.00</b> | <b>\$362,176.00</b> | <b>\$716,031.52</b>  | <b>\$39,997,503.20</b>  |
| <b>Other Fund Sources (Uses)</b>  |                         |                       |                       |                     |                      |                         |
| Other Fund Sources:   | \$413,915.77            | \$743,677.33          | \$599,677.85          | \$0.00              | \$20,147.47          | \$1,777,418.42          |
| Other Fund Uses:  | \$1,336,599.41          | \$89,763.02           | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$49,413.46          | \$1,475,775.89          |
| <b>Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):</b>   | <b>(\$922,683.64)</b>   | <b>\$653,914.31</b>   | <b>\$599,677.85</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b>       | <b>(\$29,265.99)</b> | <b>\$301,642.53</b>     |
| <b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:</b> | <b>(\$1,982,374.55)</b> | <b>\$638,608.28</b>   | <b>(\$318,982.11)</b> | <b>\$106,524.00</b> | <b>(\$60,231.74)</b> | <b>(\$1,616,456.12)</b> |
| <b>Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:</b>  | <b>\$3,280,113.85</b>   | <b>\$2,605,142.98</b> | <b>\$406,938.74</b>   | <b>\$76,067.66</b>  | <b>\$449,484.59</b>  | <b>\$6,817,747.82</b>   |
| <b>Ending Fund Balance:</b>   | <b>\$1,297,739.30</b>   | <b>\$3,243,751.26</b> | <b>\$87,956.63</b>    | <b>\$182,591.66</b> | <b>\$389,252.85</b>  | <b>\$5,201,291.70</b>   |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.